

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 539 OF 2008

ALANKIRITA GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ GARG & ORS.
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Nr, Nitin Bhattia, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, proceedings before the Court of Ld.
Judicial Magistrate 1st Class at Gurgaon, Haryana titled Ms.
Alankirita Garg vs. Pankaj Garg & Ors., shall remain stayed.

(Sarita Purohit)
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master