

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 539 OF 2008

ALANKIRITA GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ GARG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 01/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Nitin Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner to serve copy of the transfer petition to the learned counsel for respondent No.1 within a week.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Await service on respondent No.5.

List again on 4.5.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj