

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 124-125 OF 2009 [FOR PREL. HEARING]

ALANKIRITA GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA GARG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 20/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in Complaint Case No. 202 of 2007, titled Alankirita Garg Vs. Usha Garg and others, pending before the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gurgaon and Criminal Revision No. 44 of 2007, pending before the learned Additional Sessions Judge, Gurgaon shall remain stayed.

Tag with T.P.(Crl.) No. 539 of 2008.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master