

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 124-125 OF 2009

ALANKIRITA GARG Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA GARG & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. B.K. Satija, Advocate is appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 4 and seeks two days' time for filing vakalatnama and four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Time is granted.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that respondent Nos.5 and 6 have not appeared even in the Trial court but, they have been arrayed being necessary parties.

Item No.99

-2-

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on respondent Nos.5 and 6.

List again on 7.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar