

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.Nos.15441-15442/2009 in  
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 124-125 OF 2009

ALANKIRITA GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA GARG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln. for deleting the names of respondent Nos.5 & 6 from the the  
array of parties.)

Date: 06/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Criminal M.P.No.15441-15442 of 2009 are allowed. The  
names of respondent Nos.5 and 6 are deleted from the array  
of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

(Pawan Kumar)  
AR-CUM-PS

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master